FORM PTO-1595 8-31-78 44-98 1000055	SHEET
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	229 Flease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Garrick Cecil Morland Latch Michael John Christensen Brian Anthony Tapper Herrick Sydney Easton David Edward Hume	 Name and address <u>of receiving party(les)</u> Name: New Zealand Pastoral Agricultural Research Institute Limited Address: 12th Floor, Peat Marwick Tower
Lester Ronald Fletcher Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	85 Alexandra Street Hamilton, New Zealand
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🛛 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of name	
□ Other	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🛚 No
Execution Date: Fletcher 5/14/98 All Others 5/15/98	
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a requirement is 	new application, the execution date of the
application is A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/085,442	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers a	attached?
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	 Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Name: <u>Greenlee, Winner & Sullivan, P.C.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$4
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 5370 Manhattan Circle,	
Suite 201	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number 07-1969
City: <u>Boulder</u> State: <u>CO</u> ZIP: <u>80303</u>	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for attached copy is a true copy of the original door	pregoing information is true and correct and any cument.
Lorance L. Greenlee	August 28, 1998
Name of Person signing Signature	e Date Sheet, attachments, and document: 4
WATKINS 00000152 09085442	
40.00 DP	
19299 44	PATENT
	REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0072

٦

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, GARRICK CECIL MORLAND LATCH, a New Zealand citizen, 42 Batt Street, Palmerston North, New Zealand; MICHAEL JOHN CHRISTENSEN, a New Zealand citizen, 136 Stanford Street, Ashurst, New Zealand; BRIAN ANTHONY TAPPER, a New Zealand citizen, 76 Slacks Road, Palmerston North, New Zealand; HERRICK SYDNEY EASTON, a New Zealand citizen, 42 Ward Street, Palmerston North, New Zealand; DAVID EDWARD HUME, a New Zealand citizen, 44 Worcester Street, Palmerston North, New Zealand and LESTER RONALD FLETCHER, a New Zealand citizen, 47 School Road, Tai Tapu, Christchurch, New Zealand(herein called "ASSIGNOR"), are the inventors of the invention "TALL FESCUE ENDOPHYTES", for which we have executed an application for a Patent Of the United States, filed May 27, 1998, Serial No. 09/085,442

WHEREAS, NEW ZEALAND PASTORAL AGRICULTURE RESEARCH INSTITUTE LIMITED, (herein called "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Zealand having a principal place of business at 12th Floor, Peat Marwick Tower, 85 Alexandra Street, Hamilton, New Zealand is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said States Application and all divisions, renewals and United continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and thereof and all applications for industrial property all applications for may hereafter be filed any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority of the United States, under the International Convention of the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date: 15 MAY 1998 Signature

GARRICK CECIL MORLAND LATCH Print or Type Name

Address: 42 Batt Street, Palmerston North, New Zealand

Date: 15 May, 1918 M. J. Christingen

MICHAEL JOHN CHRISTENSEN Print or Type Name

Address: 136 Stanford Street, Ashurst, New Zealand

Signature

BRIAN ANTHONY TAPPER Print or Type Name

Address: 76-Slacks Road, Palmerston North, New Zealand

Date: 15/(m, 1988) $\frac{1}{\text{Signature}}$

Date: 15 May 1998

HERRICK SYDNEY EASTON Print or Type Name

Address: 42 Ward Street, Palmerston North, New Zealand

> PATENT REEL: 9432 FRAME: 0074

Date: 15 May 1498

E Hume

Signature

DAVID EDWARD HUME Print or Type Name

Address: 44 Worcester Street, Palmerston North, New Zealand

Signature

LESTER RONALD FLETCHER Print: or Type Name

Address: 47 School Road, Tai Tapu, Christchurch, New Zealand

Date: 14 May 1998